
Regional Calendar 2020

Te Puke Doubles

Geyser Pre Season (No points) Autumn Interclub (6 weeks)

Womens 900 Series @ Matamata Mar 23 Women’s Starts

Katikati B Apr 27 Women’s Finals

Womens 900 Series @ Geyser

Reporoa Open Mar 24 Men’s Starts

Sunday Mar 1 Womens 900 Series @ Te Aroha Apr 28 Men’s Finals

Taupo B

Womens 900 Series @ Te Puke Winter Interclub (11 weeks)

Eastern BOP Open PSA May 25 Women’s Starts

Womens 900 Series @ Lugton Park Aug 3 Women’s Finishes

Mount B

Womens 900 Series @ Edgecumbe May 26 Men’s Starts

Lakes High B Aug 4 Men’s Finals

Junior Quadrangular @ Franklin

Womens 900 Series @ Leamington Spring Interclub (6 weeks)

Waikite Valley Open Sep 1 Men's/Women’s Starts

Womens 900 Series @ Mount Oct 6 Men's/Women’s Finals

Oceania Junior Champs @ Gold Coast

Te Puke Easter Open

Apr 17-18 Taupo Junior Open

Sunday Apr 19 Womens 900 Series @ Cambridge

Apr 24-26 (ANZAC) NZ Junior Open @ Devoy Mar 8 Geyser City

Geyser Open April 19 Taupo

Taneatua B Jun 14 Whakatane

Putaruru B Aug 2 Tokoroa

Womens 900 Series @ Tokoroa (FINAL) Sep 13 Devoy Squash

Reporoa B

Mount Masters

Sunday May 10 HEAD Junior 900 @ Devoy

May 15-17 BOP Open PSA @ Devoy

Galatea B June 1 Entries/Host requests due

Te Puke B June 12 Cut-off date for eligibility/seeding/playing order

HEAD Junior 900 @ Katikati June 15 Team Changes Deadline

May 29-31 (QB) Cousins Shield/Mitchell Cup @ Devoy June 17 Draws Published

Edgecumbe B June 26-28 District Eliminations 

Taupo Open Sept 23-26 National Finals:

Sunday Jun 7 HEAD Junior 900 @ Mount   B Grade: SquashGym Palmerston North

Lakes High B   C Grade: Hawkes Bay Lawn

Katikati Open   D Grade: Marlborough College Old Boys

Tokoroa Open   E Grade: Oamaru

HEAD Junior 900 @ Geyser   F/J Grade: Manurewa

NZ Senior Nationals @ Hutt City

BOP Superchamps Eliminations

Jul 3-5 Galatea Farmers

Jul 4-6 North Island Junior Age Groups @ Waikato

Jul 10-11 Devoy Masters

Jul 11-12 South Island Junior Age Groups @ SquashCity Invercargill

Sunday Jul 12 HEAD Junior 900 @ Tokoroa

Jul 17-18 Geyser B

Putaruru Farmers

Marist B

HEAD Junior 900 @ Whakatane

Mount Open

Aug 1-2 AD Long Cup @ Otago

NZ Secondary Schools @ Devoy

HEAD Junior 900 @ Putaruru

Taupo PSA

BOP Junior Open @ Te Puke

Lakes High B

Devoy B

Aug 28-30 NZ Senior Teams @ Hutt City

Edgecumbe B

Sep 7-10 AIMS Games @ Mount

Te Puke Masters

BOP Club Champs - Suggested weekend

Sep 23-26 Superchamps Nationals

Sep 25-27 Waikite Valley B-J

Oct 1-7 NZ Junior Nationals @ Christchurch Squash Club

Oct 2-3 Tokoroa B

Oct 10-11 Taupo Masters

Reporoa B

NZ Masters @ Northland

Katikati B

Taupo Doubles

Putaruru B-J

BOP Doubles @ Geyser

BOP District Awards @ Geyser

Devoy Doubles

Mount Summer Open (No points)

Squash Bay of Plenty
PO Box 13355

Tauranga 3141

Phone 021 0466838

admin@squashbop.co.nz

Sunday 5 April @ Mount

Sunday 19 April @ Cambridge

Sunday 3 May @ Tokoroa (FINAL)

Sunday 29 March @ Leamington

Fun Coaching Camps open to all Bay juniors

Grading Info

Club vs Club Local Teams Competition

National Club Graded Teams Competition

Junior 1 Day Tournament Series

WAIBOP Womens 900 Series
Beginner 1 Day Tournament Series

Sunday 22 March @ Edgecumbe

  Sunday 10 May @ Devoy

Oct 30-Nov 1

Oct 30-31

Nov 27-28

  21-23 August BOP Junior Open @ Te Puke

Aug 14-16

Sunday May 24

Squash Bay of Plenty Supporters

Sunday Jun 21
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Oct 16-17

Sunday Aug 9

Aug 7-9

Jul 24-26
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Sunday Apr 5

Sunday May 3

Sunday Mar 15

Mar 20-22

 squashbop.co.nz

Apr 24-25  (ANZAC)

May 8-9

May 8-10

June 5-6

June 5-7

Jun 12-13

Jun 12-14

Sep 18-20

Saturday Nov 14

Dec 28-30

Sep 11-13

Oct 23-25 (LAB)

Nov 13-14

Sunday 16 Feb

Feb 21-23

Feb 28-29

Mar 6-7

Mar 13-15

Sunday 23 Feb

Sunday Mar 8

Interclub HEAD Junior 900 Series
Jan 31-Feb 1

Feb 14-15

Tournaments

Sunday Mar 22

Sunday Mar 29

Jul 22-24

May 22-24

Apr 3-5

Jun 26-28

Apr 10-13 (Easter)
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May 1-3

Mar 28-29

Mar 27-29

Oct 16-20

Sep 4-5

Aug 21-23

Aug 28-29

Jun 19-20

Sunday Jul 26

Jul 31-Aug 2

For more information about any of the

events on this calendar, contact your club

or visit squashbop.co.nz

  Sunday 24 May @ Katikati

  Sunday 26 July @ Whakatane

  Sunday 9 August @ Putaruru

Superchamps

Sunday 16 February @ Matamata

Sunday 23 February @ Geyser

Sunday 1 March @ Te Aroha

Sunday 8 March @ Te Puke

Sunday 15 March @ Lugton Park

  Sunday 7 June @ Mount

  Sunday 21 June @ Geyser

  Sunday 12 July @ Tokoroa

Bay Rollers Junior Camps

mailto:admin@squashbop.co.nz

